TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM301900

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
H. H. Brown Shoe Company, Inc.		01/31/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Columbia Insurance Company	
Street Address:	3024 Harney Street	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68131	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3266176	KORK-EASE
Registration Number:	3681962	KORK EASE THE ORIGINAL HAND MADE SANDALS
Registration Number:	3538258	NUDIMOLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: trademark@ipattorneysgroup.com

Correspondent Name: David Chen Address Line 1: 16 Oxford Road

Address Line 2: 2nd Floor

Address Line 4: Milford, CONNECTICUT 06460

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00051-I0001A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Chen
SIGNATURE:	/David Chen/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Ex_Assignment#page1.tif source=Ex Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005263 FRAME: 0372

source=Ex_Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005263 FRAME: 0373

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, H. H. Brown Shoe Company, Inc., a corporation duly organized and

existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal

place of business at 124 W. Putnam Avenue, Greenwich, Connecticut 06830,

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using in his business

the trademarks set forth in SCHEDULE A attached hereto and made part of this

assignment, which are registered or the subject of pending applications for registration

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Columbia Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized and

existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nebraska, having its principal

place of business at 3024 Harney Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68131, (hereinafter

referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said trademarks set forth in the

attached SCHEDULE A and the respective registrations and applications for

registration thereof together with the goodwill of the business in connection therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee,

the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell,

assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and

interest in and to the said trademark registrations and applications for registration set

forth in SCHEDULE A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said

trademarks and registrations and including all claims for damages by reason of

infringement of said trademarks and registrations with the right to sue for damages and

collect the same from and prior to the date given below, all for the Assignee's use and

for the use of its successors and assigns.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005263 FRAME: 0374

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto caused this instrument to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 31^{S+} day of January, 2014.

H. H. Brown Shoe Company, Inc.

Name: Anthony Capozza

Title: V.P. of Corporate Administration

STATE OF ("ONNECTICUT")
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD) SS:

On this 315t day of TANDARY, 2014, before me appeared ANTHONY CAPOZZA, to me known and known to me to be the V.P. Conporate of H. H. Brown Shoe Company, Inc. and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

Pod seit nei Besmañeble Store a Composibul

My Commission Expires 12/31/2017

Robert Prech, Notary Public State of Connecticut My Commission Expires 12/31/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005263 FRAME: 0375

SCHEDULE A

MARK	SERIAL NO./REG. NO	REG. DATE
KORK-EASE	3,266,176	July 17, 2007
KORK-EASE The Original MANO MADE SANONS	3,681,962	September 15, 2009
NUDIMOLD	3,538,258	November 25, 2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 005263 FRAME: 0376

RECORDED: 04/17/2014